Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Waghington Avenue RACINE ON THIE LAKE.
Racine,/WI 53403

City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

April 21, 2022

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair

FROM: Ron J. Pritzlaff, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works

RE: Contract #2021073 — Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase I (C.D.B.G.)

The work on Contract 2021073, Transit Center Rehabilitation Phase I has been completed and

Berglund Construction Company is requesting final payment.

The final contract amount for all work completed is $268,541.40.

The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0673-21 dated August 19, 2021 in the amount of
$240,000.00. The contract amount was increased $20,000.00 by Change Order 1 Resolution No.
0753-21 dated September 13, 2021, increased $4,873.59 by Change Order 2 Resolution No. 0951-
21 dated November 19, 2021, and increased $10,747.81 by Change Order 3 Resolution No. 0054-

22 dated January 20, 2022.
This is NOT a Racine Works Program project.

Funding is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount

20049 57200 60000021.Brks&Mrtr.RYDE $257,983.05

20052 57200 60000030.Brks&Mrtr.RYDE $10,558.35
Total $268,541.40




i by MIvi3d Ayd LoN 94

527100 ‘g ¢ = Jwauhoy rury

G2°100°€ $ -3NA LNJINAVd LNIFHHEND

GT°0¥5'G9¢ $ sjuawAed snoinald o [BJo |

87" 9€F ‘€L S #

PT"795'%6 S c#

LT°2ZL'66G S  ZH

9€°LTI8 LE $  T#
sjuawAhed snoinald ssa
0% T1%6’89¢C $ abeulelay ssa pause] |gjo|
00°0 $ JO 9, abeuiejoy
07 1¥G 892 $ aleq 0} paja|dwon) JJIOAA 81O
0F°"129°SLZ $ (s1epiQ abueyn Buipnou|)
aleq 0} }oeJu0D
0% 129 ‘GE $ si1apiQ abueyn Aq abuey) 1aN
00°000‘0FC $ pig 10e5uo) [eulbup
zzoe/v/v o3 czoe/1/¢ wol pousd
(Teutd) ¢ "ON Juswded
L1909 TI ‘obeoTud ssalppy

snusAy 0beoTYD yinos QIHs

Auedwo) UOTIONIJSUOCD punTbisg 10jJoeljuo)

Ws.

2leg

SHIOAA 21[QNd JO JBUOISSILIWIOD

a1eQ

Nsogfonfils

ﬁm\:\v

aleq

w7 [ 177

Jaauibu3 198loig

-d3ZINOHLNY LNIINAVd ANV A3AONddY

00°0 0V 129 ‘G¢ sJ1epiQ abueyn Aq abuey) j1oN
I8 LFL 0T|TVLIOL
i
I8 L¥VL'0T ZC-%500 cc/1/¢ €
‘ON sleq ‘'ON
uolnjosay |jeAaosddy
slaplQ abuey) juanbasgng
6G°€L8'VC Iv1ioL
6G°€L8’'Y I®1I0R I23UTM 4
00°000‘02 1ogeT TRUOTIATPPY T
JaumQ AQ SYUo snoinalg
ul panoiddy sisplQ abueyn
$ SNOILONa3a $ SNolligav AMVINIAINS ¥3A¥O0 3IONVHD

T obeas uoT]

BATTTIORUSY I23U8) ITSURIL SWEN Joeljuo)

€L0TC0C "ON Joenuon
€0PES UISUODISIAA ‘BuIdBy
£0€ Wo0oy -- anuaAy uojbulysepp 0/

SHIOAA 211gNd JO JBUOISSILUWIOYD 0]

SMHOM J1179Nd 40 LINJNLYVd3a
dANIOVY 40 ALID
INIWNAVd HOd F1VOII4IL¥3ID ANV NOILVOI1ddY




"JOBLJUOY) SIY) JBPUN JOIOBNUOY JO JaumQ 3y} Jo s)ybu Aue o} adipnfaud
nouim ase JuswAed jo 9oueydsaoe pue ‘JuswAed ‘8OUBNSS) "UIBIBY PALUBU JOJORIJUOD)
s o} Ajuo ajgeded si g3141 1430 LINNOWY 8y "3|genobau Jou s) syeayua)d siyg

:a1eq Ag
LDALIHONY

( PBIIWED JUNOWE BY] YNM LLIOJUCD O} PEBUBYD BJE JBY) 193YS UOReNURLOD
{3 Lo pue UONEIHAdY SIyY UO SAINDI JfE [BIYUY “paldde Junowe oY) WOl SiSYIP POYILAD JUNOWE jI UCHBURIOXS YIBY)

92°842'91$ aqaiy3d INnowy

"a3141L430 LNNOWY 34 Jo wswAed o) papnua si
JOJoBIUC) 3Y] PUE 'SIUSWLINDO( 128HU0YD 3Y) Yim SIUBPIOIJE I S| HUOAA 31 Jo Ajljenb sy
‘paiesipul se passeiboid sey oAp ay) 'Jol|eq pue 'uoneuuojul ‘aBpaMoLy SJ08NYdNY

3y} JO 1$3Q 3y} 0 1By JBUMQ By} O} SAYIHAD J08NYDIY 3y ‘uoneadde saoge ay) Bursudiuood
BJEp 9Yj pue SUONBAIDSQO 3}IS-UO UO PASEQ "SIUBWINDC( J9EIL0D BU) YIM SOUBLLIOIIE U|
._.zm WAV 304 31VOI4ILYE3D S.LO3LIHDYY

g}“& saudxa uoissiwwog) Ay
f % 211gnd AejoN
\N\NQN \ 1 Jo Aep

SIY) @W 2J043q O} LIOMS pue paquosqnsg
\vvxm\l 40 Qunod

Ywyry .PS 0 sjeI8
2202/8/v e d_aac_/_\ uﬁd«

VBYSOROSSDEFIRL I..J_
:Aq paufignaog

103 T 3 uopoNysSUOD pUNIBIeg  THOLOVHINOD

‘BNP MOU SI ualay

ok c?ocm JuswiAed JUa.LNd 1BY] PUB JaUMQ Yl WOl paAIzdas sluawied pue panssi
aiam Juslked 16} sateoyiua) snolnasd Yolum Joj IOAN J0) JOJOBIUOS By} A pied
U93q @ABY Sjunowe || Jey ] "Sjuawnoo( J0BHU0D) ) UM aoueplodde U palejdwod
u93aq sey juawAied Joj uonedliddy siyy AQ paIsA0d YoM U} J8118q pue ‘uoieuLIoU)
*abpapmouy sJ010RIU0Y 3Y) JO 153G 3Y) 0] Jey) SAYIUBD J0J0RNUOY paubisispun ay)

0P’ 1¥58Z$ J1apiQ abueyn Ag sebueyn 1aN
00080'£$ ov'Leoe'ses STV.0L
00080'2% 00'0% yluop sy pasosddy (2101
> — 7 =
00'0$ 0’ LZ9'6ES e e
suononpaq suonppy AYYANNS H3AH0 IONVYHO
0008 000 e sbeulelay sn|d ‘ysiui4 0] soueeg ‘6
—STBL S MN{ ~QQ «AN W ........... ang Juswied uaung g
= o msle v ongy SRR sjusWAed 104 SSIRIILSY) SNOIASL $597 4
SV -oyS leats
ovivsgezs 0 obeuiejey sso psuse] |gjo] ‘g
000¢ 0 riwdieseanorgsvibwmees ned- - abeuiejay |ejoL
000%$ jelUsIepy PRIoIS JO %000 g
LUl NJOAA potoidwon Jo %000
:abeurelay ‘g
ov'Lye'gezs 0 oo ajeqg 01 palois pue psja|dwo) [e1o) v
OV IPG'89ZS e 8l 0] WNS PeUOD ‘€
oV’ LS '8C$ pfSrEAmRmmE et - - 19pIQ 9bueyy Ag abueyn 1N 2
00°000'0V28 e

wng enuod [eulbuo |

‘PeylElE S 189U UonIeNuUnUOD
WEBHUOYD 34U} YIM UDQIBULOD U ‘M0|ag UMOUS se ‘Judwied Jo) apew st ucneoyddy

ININAVd d0d NOILYIITddV S.HOLIVEINOD

:ajeQ J9E0U0D 1104 1981UG)
S00ES IM Plew00Ig 21909 1 ‘obeoy)
*SON 1eloud 'PY punowanig ‘A S$/91 anuaay obesiyd oS S OLbe
3 YIWS WY 300uyday ein uonoNISUG) pun|biog  0EIUOY Woly
| — ,
Jopenquoy ] zeoeiviy :0] pousg €OEYS IM ‘ouney
weyyary [
lumg [ | abe)s - sueday aAY uolBulysem gL
: 0} uogngLYsIq *"ON uogedliddy

Anpoe 4 nsuel| suey Jo AU -8Z01LZL Jaefod auwey Jo A usumo of

LIOTI - 3d0AU]

INJNAVd d0O4 J1VII41LHID ANV NOILVIIddY

66190868E34v-QvEY-£LZ1-ILSE-L557V8L ‘)l @dojpau] ubignaoq



o Lys'e9z

SZ'100'€

S1°0pS'592

;. 00°0 1000 %00°001 000 | ov 175892 sjejol puei
000 000 * %00°00L 00°080°2- :00°0 00°080°2- 000 00°080°L- SHP3ID 8dUd WuN - ¥ OO | O¥S
000 000 %00°001 L8 Lv2°0L 000 1 000 L' L0l L8 .v2'0L Jielg Jepun Bunood ppy - € 0D | 0€S
. 000 000 - %00°00L 65°€/8'y 1000 - 000 16G°€L8'Y 65°€/8'Y luswaoeidey JeHOW JBJUIM - Z 0D | 025
' 000 000 " %00°001 0000002 1000 7 0600 100°000'02 00°'000'02 3INPaYdS | ¢0¢ 10} wniwald - | OO |0LS
| sjnodsumoQ
000 000 %00°001 00'GL9'2Y 1000 , 000 i00'SL9'/Y 00°GL9'/v ® SiauN9 ‘elosed ‘1ajeld #dodg eseq | 00
000 000 %00°001 00'000°0S 000 . 000 100°000°0S 1 00°000'0S Hv juswseseg | 00V
000 000 %00°00L 00'099°G9 000 000 100°099°G9 1 00°099'G9 luejess @ Bunuied v mopuip | 00€
juswsoeday jIS
000 000 %00°001L 00°002'2 .00°0 00002'2 000 100002 MOPUIAA 20¥ Jleday g-dN Y >>mocﬁ_u>> 802
: J9]li4 Axod3
000 000 ' %00°001 000009 1000 00°008'¢ 00002 00°000°9 POCAA L0Y Jleday J-dN JV MOPUIM | 202
Jiedsy uewyong
00’0 000 %00°001 00°002°L 1000 00°080'L ‘0002t 00°00Z'L POOA 0¥ Jleday g-dn 3V MOPUIp | 902
juswaoeday
000 000 %00°001 00'000'% 000 1000 100°000'Y 00°000'% pieog erosed poop LOY 4eday G-dN | G502
sdesiayjeap Jo} [eaoway
000 10070 %00°001 00°0S2'L 000 000 00°0S.°L 00064} juior Jepoy 90y Jiedsy v-dn |02
000 000 %0000} 00°0G€'2 000 . 000 00°05¢°. 100°08¢€°L sdeD Jayieap 9oy Jiedey €-dn | €0z
000 000 %00°001 00°0S.'S 000 000 00°0S.°S 100°062'G Bunuiedey Aiuosey goy sieday z-dn |20z
leAoway
000 000 %00°001 000066 1000 000 00°006'6 100°006'6 nueIo-uy oM Jreday L-dn [ Loz
00°0 000 %00°004 00°G.G'8¢€ 000 G2'100'c GL'ELG'GE 00'G1G°8¢€ SjuswaJinbay |B1auds) | 0oL
(4+3+0) (340 @ uroN)
aleq o) (3+a)
(9-9) palo}s pue palols aoe|d u| uones)ddy
ysiui4 o] (YD) pajaidwon Apuasaig poldd SIYlL  SNOIAdI{ WOoI4 anep ‘OoN
abeurejay asuejeg % 1elol s|eualeiy pajojdwon YoM pajnpayog }JOAA Jo uondussag way|
| H b d 3 a o} a v
| obeyg - sujeday Ayjioed Hsuel) aupdey Jo AlD -gZokzZE : 10RIUOD LL0ZL  :#ad10Au]
IoN 399fold s,393)yoly
22O ‘ol "Aldde Aew sway auy) Jo} sBeuIR)R) B|QRLEBA SI19YM ﬂom:c_oo uo | uwn|o) asn
"Jej|Op IsaJeau 2y} O} Pojels 8.k SJUNOWE ‘Mojaq SUOHEINGE) U]
ze/oe/go - deq uoyed)ddy "Payoeye si uonesyad paubls s,JojBNuUOD
[ : "ON uones)ddy Buiureluos yuswhed joy uonesyiuan pue uoyeayddy
T30 7 98eg

133HS NOILVNNILNOD

66190868¢34¥-Avav-LL2¥-325€-255¥aP8L 1l @dojeau] ubignooq



DocuSign Envelope ID: 184B4557-357E-4277-ABAD-4FE389806199

Berglund Construction
8410 S South Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617

Change Order

Distribution

[J City of Racine Transit Facility Repairs

[J RA Smith
O office [0 Field
[] other

Project: 121028- City of Racine Transit Facility Repairs -

Corinne Reid Owens Transit Center

Racine, Wi 53404

Change Order #:

Contract Number:

121028- City of Racine Transit Facility
Repairs - Stage 1

99004 Unit Price Credits

ACO Seq #: 4
To (Contractor): Berglund Construction
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Order Date : 04/04/22
Chicago, IL 60617
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
C.0.
Item Contract Item Units UM Description Unit Price Amount
1 540 LS Unit Price Credits -7,080.00
Total For Change Order: 99004 -7,080.00
Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor's
agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.
The original Contract SUM Was .. ... ittt ettt s saeaesseanenesssensennnn 240,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was ............ccvvvvunennnrnnas 35,621.40
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas .................ccuiuririinrronnsnnenss 275,621.40
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order ..............cconvunreenrnnnnnn -7,080.00
The new Contract SUM WIll D .. ...ttt ettt e et st ne e e s sssassssnnssnennnns 268,541.40

The new Contract Completion date as of this Change Order will be 12/31/2021

Authorized By Owner:

Accepted By Contractor:

Architect/Engineer:

City of Racine Berglund Construction RA Smith
730 Washington Ave 8410 S South Chicago Avenue 16745 W Bluemound Rd
Racine, WI 54303 Chicag8°Its'ees™7 Brookfield, Wl 53005
By: By jML’- T;g"!’m By:
pEBstAMEG B
Date: Date: Date:
1 Bergiund Construction Page 1 04/04/22 01:02:12 PM

Date Format - MM/DD/YY

PMAppChangeOrder.rpt



oo'00z's % - $ 00'00T$ - " $ 0000TS 1] [<4 4] 0000z TS Qo0'00L$ 41 (44 208 juswaseiday IS Mopuip| €
D0 0OR'E H - 5 0008$ - 0000z § 00'08% set Sty sz 00 000'9% 00088 4s L7 20Y Jireday s34 Axod3 poops| 2
00°GE0'T 5 § | ooozts = 00°02T $| ooozTs T [ t 0000215 a0zl EL ol 208 sueday ueyoing poom| b
= 0 P
$ - s 00°0rs - 00000t  $ 00 0vS oot "] oot 00 000'v8 00 0vs Enl 00l Loy swaoeiday pieog elosey poops| S
H - S 00 SES - 000SL'T  $ 00 SES 0s (] o5 000818 00'SES HOV3 05 20y sdeD Jayjeapn Joj [eADWSY iop Jepop | b
$ % 13 00043 = 00°0SE'L  § oa'0ss SOT o SO 000528 00048 HOV3 [+{+]8 904 N0y yag e sdequayieapy| €
$ . $ 00°5Z$ = 000s4's  $ 00'5Z8 0€2 ] 124 DO05L'sS 00628 48 [i]:4 sod Bunujog Auosepy|
$ 3 $ 00?8 — 000066 oS sty a sire 00 006'63 oo'rs 48 7274 08 eaoway Guneog nesrauy| L
odosg osem| v
P Aapuant _. i PR g wouy ot senuEn meg N
kv sokin) vl | wugan | ool | weamol | wusmn - aneg promimmg B 3d IOl | eoudaun | wun el oiksngiy NOUAREOS30 fles
PRy @ poglLapy
“Suwiesy Sieq o1 POy S wowooupopnu
‘snedey Ayoed ysues) .___._._35
oupmy jo K113

66190868¢34t-Avav-L.2v-3.26€-2554AF81 :q) #dojeauz ubignooq



DocuSign Envelope ID: 184B4557-357E-4277-ABAD-4FE389806199

TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

Berglund Construction Company

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

Contract 2021073 - City of Racine Transit Facility Repairs Stage 1

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

Restoration per provided Schedule of Values

$16,278.26

(describe).

DocuSigned by:
! Jack Tibbia
E4BEUEEEE S4B

Signature

President, Restoration Division
Title

Berglund Construction Company
Firm Name

Date of this Waiver;

March 16th .20 22




Z6258000Z D0 ‘NCLONIHSYM "M N~ JAY YHOA M3IN SEL1 'S2OFIIHONY 40 FLNLILSNI NYDIYSAY IHL

Ayonuapny sjuswnoeg o uoneayIIa] - LoyQ JUSWND0Q Y|V paraldwod e Bussnbas Aq Juswnoop siy) jo uonepl|ea UIRIqo ABL s1as()

266L® VIV NOLLIQ3 2661 LNIWAV MO NOILYDIAILHID ONY NOILYOITddY 202D ANIWN20Q wiv

19PNUOD SIY) JBPUN I01DBNLOY) 1O JSUMQ) 31 JO S1gR 11 Aue 0 sa1pnfasd
moym e wowAed 3o 2oue1dadae pue WAWARd ‘IOUBNSS] UISISY PIULL J0IDENUOT)
3 o1 A[uo 21qeded st QTS LLYID INNOWY 4L 21qeu0Tau 10U st 0eguID) SIYL

3R Ag

JLOFLIHOYY

3re(] T Ag

IOVNVIA NOLLONALSNOD

(Pa1fitiao [unowp ayr Y waafiod or paSumys asn iyl 132YS UOLDRGIIOL) AU pub 1ounarddy
S1Uf1 4o S2nBY 1o (oUr patyddp junown ayr woif siaffip paifilieg junous 1 vonouvidxa yoony)

s QAIALYID INNOWY

"TAIAILYFD INNOWY 241 Jo juswAed 01 papiiua ST I0198.QUO0D 31} PUB *SIUSUISNIOQ

10BNUOT) 3 AL 3IUBPIOIIE U $1 YOA, SU1 Jo Sifenb a1y ‘parenipt se passaifosd

SBY MJOAL 9U JoI[2q PUR LONBULIOFUL “DFPa[ MO 113y JO 153 9Y1 O} 1B JUMQ

343 01 4192 10211y pue 10FBUBA UOUITUISUO) oy ‘uonesidde ayy Fursudwos

VIUp 31 pue SUGHEAIIS0 91(S-UO UO Paseq ‘SIBLUNJO( 19BIU0T) AU [l S0URPIOIIE U]

1v3S TvIDoI440

uuiey AN
NVNNIHg L >|:m_\..x . =TMand K1eloN
coc gﬂw@\ 10 Aep NQ SIY] Al 201 OV LLIOAYS PUR PaqUDSqRS

—=. -

1395107y
AOLOVHINOD

OND MOU 51 U210y UMOLT TUAATd JUSLMS 1BYL PUB “JSUM() 3L UIOY PIAIAI SIUWARd
PUE PINSSI a19Mm JUSWAL 10§ SA12IGIIS) SNOIASId (DI M 10 Y10 IO JOI0RLUOY) )

£q pred usaq dABY SIUNOWIE {[E BT} *SIUAWNI0(T 19B1UO,) 3} Gl SIUEPICOE ur pate(duion
u33q sey wawAed 10y uoneal|ddy sty £q paiaaod 10 Y1 §o113q pue UONBLLIOFUL
“23pa|mouy s JORENLOY) 3Y1 JO 153q 3Y) 01 12y} SIPILID 1019BRU07) PAUISISpUn 3y |

13p10 23uRyD £Q STONVHD 1IN

STVIOL

QIUOW sy parordde [e1o]

00°005°¢
U0 U0S £ 1DUMQ A SIRUOW natadd uy
pasodde sadumyd (w0
SNOILLOA3d SNOLLIJAVY AUYINNNS M..U._..QMHO FONYHD
VU U

00°5Z8°1

00°$Z8°1

00°5TS‘1

0000041

<

00°000°LT

00°005°¢

0070051

(g9 dur ssaf ¢ sur)
IDVYNIV.LIY ONIANTONI ‘HSINIL OL IONVIVE 6

3NA INFWAVd INTIND 8

(a192g118) Joud WOy 9 3urT) INTWAVS

MO SALYILIILETD SNOIATU SSTT
(301 g 2w 8897 ¢ surg)

IOVNIVLAY $5371AANYVI TVIOL 9

~

)LD JO [ UWn(o) Ul [1I0] 10 45 + B sawT) adeurersy (2101

(€049 uo 4 uumjop)

[ELIRIRJA[ POIOIS JO % q
(g0LD wo g + g wwnio))
o pasejdwio] jo o e
. IDVNIVIIY ¢
(eniHuon .._nE@__m.i EARTY

OL ATI0LS #? LT TNOD T¥IOL +
{(z=13u) 31vd OL WAS 1DVAINOD £

$13p1Q SFuel) £q aSuvyd 1an ¢

NS JOVALNOD TYNIDINO

PAYIBLE St €O WSWNOO( VYV I99Y§ Lonenunuoy)
19BRUCT 31 LAY UONIIUUOD UL "MOTaq UMOYS SE “1ustled 10§ spew st uoneatddy

ANIWAVd ¥Od4 NOILYIITddV S, HOLOVILINOD

LDILIHD WY vIA EERO9 TI 121j0f MO LOVIINOD
0912 ILVA LOVALINOD YIDYNVIN NOLLDMALSNOD VIA PROY XOUIT MIN G167
'SON 10410¥d "oU] ‘19918 [BINONIS [139SI0))
‘01 aoIYdd L1909 TI ‘o8eory) !
woISTAIQ Uonezoysey JOLOVALNOD KON
xC._.Qﬂy_.m.zouD Tc0T/8T/T "9AY 03914D YInos 'S 0148
103 .::UmiH_ 20000MmeIT HSUBL], SUIoBY ‘0D uondNOsUoY) punifiag
YIADYNVIN ‘ON NOLLVDIlddY - 1D3rOAd MANMO OL
NOTLOMALSNOD[ |
¥gmo[ ]
10} uonnqLysIq
L= D SFEENSEREE DUDZ0LD INTWNDO0A VIV INIJWAVC HO4 NOILVYDIZILYTD ANV NOILVYOINddY

66190868€34-Avav-2.2y-325¢-2557aP8 1 1 edojeauz ubignoog




00°625°L 00°00K 00°000'ZL 00°052'0) 00°0S.'9 00°000'LL S{eloL
00'slL 00°004| 00°00S'c 00°0G2'L 00°0S2°L 007005’ J8p10 sbueys  0qoo-6
00058 00°00L| 00°00S‘8 00'00S'8 00°00S'8 10geTq pi_id  0aoo-9
00002 00°00+| 00°000°C 00'000°'C 00000'C Jogedoys  0QoO-G
00052 00°00}| 000052 00005 00°005°C [BUSIe  0do0-+
00°0s 00°00L| 00°00S 00°00S 00005 sbumesq  0doo-L
[E=Rd)
1wy ©-» ESA{Nel R aIIOLS
F1EVIIVA 2D HSINLI 01 O+9) AIHOLS ANV pownd sy | potag sty uonesyddy ANTvA MIOM 4O oN
FOVNIV.IIH JONYTVE duo o QILTTdANOD sjeusiepy Snotld wolf Q3TINAIHIS NOILINIOS3q WaL
RLATONE D31TTIN0D HHOM
H 5} ] 3 I a 3 ] [
09 [F-ENLo3roud
CT0T/8e/@Laoniad
NNON\Q\N%MM “MHMN“W““__MMM S1dde e s ) Joj afeuTnds 3|qeLE DY S12enuo) uo | mwunje)) asp
20000481 (0P 1S27T3U 211 O) PIIELS QUE SIUNOWT MaTaq SUONEINGEY U]
‘ON NOLLVYDITddy “POYOTIIE St USNTIYIDS FRUSLS 5 I019ENU0y
Butreiuod A NIWAYE HOL NOLY ILINED ANy NOLLYOUTddY i luawmaog vy
€040 INTNNDOT ¥IV 133HS NOILVANILNOD
< c

66190868€34v-Avav-L.ZF-315€-/5S5vaP8 | (Al @dojeaug ubignoog




¥
Z675-30007 3A ‘NOLONIHSYM “M'N “IAV NHOA M3N SELT .m‘_bu_._zufx 40 ILNLILSNI NYDINIWY IHL

Z56TQ - VIV ' NOILIQ3 Z66T * INIWAVC HO4 NOILYDIJILY3D ONV NOLLYIINddY - Z0L9 LNIWNDOA VIV

‘39813U0) SIY1 18pUN JOIIBIUO) JO J3UMQ Y3 JO SI4S1 Aue 01 adipnfaad

noyum ase Juawded Jo Iduerdadde pue JuswAed ‘Souenss| “UIaIay pauleu J03IRIIUOD
a1 01 Ajuo djqeAed st G3I41143D AINNOINY UL "3]qeRoBau 10U St 31eayId) Syl
:31EQ Ag

*LI3LIHJYY
("Pagfiia0 Junowo 3yl y3m wiofuoa 03 pabuoyd 310 10Y) 133YS UOLRDNURUOD 3YIUO PUD UHDNddY
Sty3 uo s3.nbif ffo 1oy palddo Junown 3y wouf siafip parfinses junowp i uoROUDIAX3 YIORY)

0S°ZST'E Suar PP RS Q3idILy3d INNOWY
"03141L43) LNNONY 3y3 Jo uawAed o1 papinua si
1012B53U0D) 3Y} puUe ‘SHIUSWINIOQ 1IBJIUOD 3Y3 YIIM DUBPIOIIE Ul SI IO 3Y) 4O Aljenb ayl
‘paledipul se passasdoud sey yJom 3yl Jai(2q pue uonewloyul ‘@8pamouy s,10auyLY

U3 40 1539 23 03 18y} JBUMQ 3yl 03 S4BT 1I3)YdIY 3y} ‘uoyedydde ayy Suisudwod
e1ep ayy _u,:m SUOREBAIISQO 3}IS-UO U0 PISEq ‘S1U3WNI0Q JIBIU0D) YL YIM 3OUBPIOIIE |

00°0$

19p10 28ueyd Ag SIONVHD 1IN

00°0$

00°0S SIVi0L

00°0$

YIuoW siya paaoidde |e1o|

J9umQ Aq syluow snoins.d ui
panosdde sadueyd |gyo

SNOILINA3a

SNOLLIQaY AYVIWIAINS HIQUO IONVHD

000

0S°ZST'E

05'LV8'TT

00°000'SC

ANIWAVd ¥O4 3L1VII41143D S, 103 LIHOHY
: ecas L=

:saagxa uoissiwwo) Ay

\l?i\aﬁ.\\,\—e 11qnd AseloN
]

v eog y2svy? o hep J] S\U} 3w 21043q 01 UIOMS PUB PAOLISYNS

NVICDw /W 2y

P Iﬂd\ 4o >HC—._OU “.\Q\Q\\\H :Jo a1e1S
- = 3 - \

N“\\\\WI :3)eq \ﬁ\ﬂ\.ﬁg :Ag

HOLOVYLINGD

"3aNP MOU S1 UIBJ3Y UMOYS JuswAed JUaLIND JBY} PUE “ISUMQ Y} WO PIAIRISI ssuswAed
PuE panssi aJom JusWAed JOJ S31EIILI) SNOIAAID UDIYM 104 IO 104 J0IDENUOD) 3YL

Aq pied ua3q 3ney SIUNOWE |[E 1By} ‘SIUBWINIOG J9BUDD BY} YUM 3DUBPIOIIL Ul Pa3ojdwod
ud3g sey JuawAhed Joy uoneaddy siyl Aq PIISA0I YIOA SY} 43113 PUB UOIBULIOUI
‘23pajmMouy $,403023U0D 2Y1 40 1599 Y1 03 JBY] SAILIB) JOJIEUO?) paudisiapun ayL

000

(9 Bun ss9) € aun)
$ JOYNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINIH OL IINVIVE ‘6
INA LINJWAVY INIHHND 8
(9122011413) J0o1d WOLY G BUN) INIWAVd
Y04 SILVYDHILYID SNOIATYd SSTT 2L
(1e301 § 3ur s531 ¢ 3UM)
JOVNIVLIY $S31 0INYVYI TVLOL 9
(€049 40 | UWIN|OD Ui e30)
10 g6 + eg saur) aSeule1ay (e10)
(€045 uo 4 uwnjo))

S |elIZ1BIN PRJOIS JO % q
{€0L9 uo 3 + g uwnjo))

00°000'ST

00'000°SZ

000

00°000°ST

00°0$ S

v VW

HJom pa19|dwod Jo %0 ]
ADVNIVIIY S

(€09 uoduwNED)  31vQ
0L d3¥0l1s B G31I1dWOD TVIOL ¥
(z ¥ T 2un) 31va OL NS 1DVHINOD "€
s12pJQ 38uey) Aq a8ueyd 1eN
WNS IDVYINOD TVNIDINO ‘T

‘paydexne si ‘g0/0 UAWNI0Q VIV “433YS UONeNUIIUG)

"JIRJIUOD BY} YIIM UOIIIBUUCI Ul ‘MO[aq UMOYS Se ‘JuawAed 104 apew s| uoniedddy

IN3INAVYd HO4 NOILVYII1ddV S, HOLOVHINOD

31va 1OVYINOD
820TCT ON 123r04d
HOLOVHLINGD Tzoe/ot/T HeJRe[e]FER|
1O3LIHOYY| X
YINMO| X
10} uolINqLIsIq z ‘ON NOILVDI1ddVY
$39vd ¢ d403N039vd 2049 INFINNDOA VIV

£T909 11 ‘08ediy)

aAy 03ediy) yinos s OTH8

uonaniisuo) punisiag

T 98e15
siieday Aljjioed usuel)

[B13N 393YS R S1911NDH HO4 1OVHINOD
€0%09 11 ‘|ItH 35910
. 9NuUlaAY puepeQ TT1TT
*JU| ‘U013dNIISUO) 0110]14

*HOLOVYLNOD VIA 2HOLOVYLINGD NOYS
11 {uisuodsIMm
auey jo Au)

:1D3royd *HINMO OL

TNIALLY A MO NN TN ANY NOLT YOI AAY
66190868€34¥-Avav-L/2P-3/5€-255va181 ‘Al @dojeauz ubignooq




05245 00'SLTYTS %001 00°000'5Z$ 00'0% 00°SZL$ 00'SLTVTS 00°000°52$ 3J0M JO 1500|2101
0005 00'059'Z$ %001 00059'CS 00°0$ 00°0$ 00059'2$ 0005925 Juawdinb3
00'0$ 000S8'71S %001 00°0S8°TTS 00°0$ 000$ 00°0S8°7TS 00°0SB'TTS Sa/ssanng
|eualeny
0005 00°525°95 %001 00°052°LS 00°05 00°S2L$ 00'525'9% 00'05Z°L$ $Q/513UN9 ||E3su|/aietiqey
00°0$ 00°0S7°2S %00T 00°052TS 000$ 00'0% 000522 00°0S2'TS owaqg
joqe7
] d3YOLS ATLINISIN (3+a) NOILYDNddY ‘ON
JOYNIVIIY |- D) HSINIF OL 30NYT¥E (3+9)% J3131dW0I Wi0L SIVINILYA A0I3d SIHL SNOIATYd WONS| 3INTvA dIINAIHIS NYOM 40 NOILJI¥ISIT 3Lt
] H 9 El 3 a B) g v
TTOT/I /€ '0L a0IH3d “1ej|op 153Je3U 3Y) 0} PRIEls AIF SIUNGIUE 'MOj2g suohejnqe). u)
¢T0Z/11/€ 31va NOLLYDNddY "PIY3ERE S1 UOREIYIU) pIUS|s § J0)RHUO)
20 “439NNN NOILYDINddY Bululejuod ‘I NJWAVd ¥O4 ILYDI1LHID ANV NOILYIIddY ‘Z0LD uswnoog viv
S39vd 40 30vd E0LD INIWNDOQ VIV

SINTVA 40 I1INA3IHIS

66190868€3d¥-Qvav-L/2-325€-/55vare) 1l @dojaaul ubignooQ



DecuSign Envelope ID: 184B4557-357E-4277-ABAD-4FE389806199

e )

y - ?? 0'}? IDEAL MECHANICAL AUTOMATION CONTROLS & ENGINEERING
Mj = S “.P ER Division of Pieper Electric, Inc {DAC
certified electrical authority sm Milwaukee, Wisconsin Dwision of Pieper Electric, Inc

PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC. ON SITE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND MANUFACTURING Invoice

MAIL REMITTANCE TO:
PO Box 88601, Milwaukee, WI 53288-8601 Tel. (414)462-7700 Fax (414)462-7711

Telephone (414) 358-2505 Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Telephone (414) 462-7700
PIEPER ELECTRIC

KENOSHA OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES
Kenosha, Wisconsin Division of Pieper Electric, Inc
Telephone (262) 658-1888 Milwaukee, Wisonsin

Telephone (715) 539-2877

BERGLUND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
RESTORATION DIVISION Date 1/24/2022
8410 S. SOUTH CHICAGO AVENUE

EMAIL: LCARROLLE@BERGLUNDCO.COM

.

CHICAGO IL 60617
Invoice Number Job Number Customer # Dept. Class | Tax Status | Custamer P.O. Number
820422 682490 68942-01| 14 15 1 121028

RACINE WI 53404
Wire pigtails
AS QUOTED 1,200.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 1,200.00
1.5% LATE PAYMENT CHARGE DUE AFTER 2/23/22 18.00

* IF INVOICE IS PAID BY CREDIT CARD A 3% FEE WILL BE CHARGED IN ADDITION

* WE ACCEPT CHECKS, CASH OR ACH PAYMENTS AT NO ADDED FEE.

Symbol, “Pieperpower” and “Certified Electrical Authority” PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT OF INYOICE
are service marks of Pieper Electric, Inc. Milwaukee, Wisconsin 1% % PER MONTH INTEREST CHARGED ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

JOB LOCATION: RACINE TRANSIT CENTER

TO THE TOTAL BALANCE PAID BY CREDIT CARD.

** Please notice our new Remit-To address above

J




TOBAUAD SIY) JOpUN JOBNHUOY JO 1BUMQ 3y} Jo sybu Aue oy aoipnfeid
Inowim ase JuswAed jo aoueydaaoe pue JuswAed ‘aouenss) “uisIay paWeU JOJORIUOD
3y o) Auo 9igeded s1 g3141143D LINNOWY 241 "2|qenobau Jou s| sjeayrieg Sy

‘a3idiLy3d LNNOWY
3y o WwawAed o) pagnUS SI JOJOBJUOYD SU) PUE ‘SJUSLLND0(] JOBUOD S

ajeq Ag Yim adueploade Ul S| H0AA 8Y) Jo Aijenb sy ‘pajeoipul se passaiboud sey yiom

ainy, 8Y} jai|aq pue uoneuuon .mmvm_._socx S193}IyoIy 3y} Jo 1s8q ayj 0} Jey} JeumQ

z/za .ZOU S/ ! 1, 1D LIHOYWY 3y 0} sayad 10alyory ay) ‘uonesydde aaoge ayy Buisudwoo ejep ay; pue

™ S .....:.xx & %, SUCIIBAISSQO 8JIS-UO U0 P3sEq ‘SJU3WNo0(] JORLUOY) BY) Yjim SDUBPIOIIL Uj

Ill A,v. ...... &u& paijdde yunouse sy wioyy sIsyIp PaYINSd JUNowe yi uoneue|dxa yoeny)

S S 0Ng s G Q31411530 LNNOWY INIWNAVd ¥O4 3LVIIFILNTD S.LOILIHONY
= = —

= ws ¢20Z/9L1T aeq Ag

e saysiuly Ughoi VHINOD

*anp MOU S| UIBIay

20Z/v/01 :sandxa uoissiuwo) Ay umoys juswded Juaind jey; pue ‘JsumQ ay) woy paaiadal JuswAed pue panss

! sefausp Jusoulp :algnd AejoN alam JusuiAed 10} S81EOUIISD snolAald Y2Iym 10 YIOAN 10} JojoriuoD) ayy Aq pled

7 U33Qq 9ABY SJUNOWE |[e JeL ‘SJUSWINO0( JORIUOY U IM 0Uepiosoe Ul pajajdwos

.I.W Nﬁ “$ jo AEp \lU\\p @ \ SIY} SW 810J0q O} WOMS pUB paquIsqnNs uaaq sey Juawhed Joj uonedyddy siy) Ag palonoo YIOA SU) Jllaq PUB UORELIoM

auKEy :jo Auno) IM o e ‘abpajmouy sJ010B[UOY aU JO Isaq o) O} Jey) Sauusd JojoeuUon) paubisiapun ay)

(9 aury sso) ¢ au)

000 $ FOVNIVLIIY SMid *HSINIJ4 OL IONVIVE 0L
05°012'9 $ ANA ININAVC INFHSND 6
000 $ XVLS3WWS 8
(@1e0W1p99 Joud woy g sur)
B steplo abueyo Aq abueyo 19
050.8'25 $  LNIWAV ¥Od SILVOIHILNTO SNOINTYd SST1 *Z 0i9Ee °pi0 SbueUo A SBUBHa 1N
(G aun ssa) y aur) 000 00'9€ STVLOL
00°L85'65 $ 39VNIV.IIY SSIT03INYVI WLOL 9 e L
000 $ JOVNIVIIY °§ . -
(1994S UORENURUDD UO £ uWN|oD) 000 00'9¢8 uow siy; parcxddy
00°185'6S $ 31vQ 0L 43¥0LS ® LT TdNOD TVIOL
: ¥ i syjuow snoiaaid paaocid
00°L8S'6G $ (¢+1 3NIM) 3LVA OL WNS LOVYINOD € 000 e i a.d paraiddy
00°9¢e8 $ ss9plO obueyn Aq sbueyoleN -z
00'52'aS $ NS LOVMINOD TYNISINO L SNOILONAa3d SNOILIaay AIYWINNS ¥YIAHO FONVHO
“pPayoeye si j98Yg uojenuyuoy) JORNuUo)
SY} LAIM UORIBUUCD Ui ‘MOJ8q UMOYS Se 'fuswAed Joj apew s| uogeoyddy LINIINAVd ¥O0d4 NOILLYIITddV SHOLIOVHINOD
:91e( J9RUOD
*ON 109foid LL1ES IM 'luBASHNIS
s 108)4oIY anuany uebiyaI g 8056
:(losnyoiy) eip SBYSiul{ UOKIM)SUOD OULIDISOd W01
¢202/SLre o) pousd Y0E9Y NI ‘uopalseyn
LeyZZ ON od10Au| iQqQ uNjusA gzl
$ :ON uoneoyddy JIsuel] suley :j9sfoig uononysuo) punjbieg  (H3INAMO) oL
L ebey INIINAVC ¥O4 31VII41LHTD ANV NOILVIITddY

66190868€341-AvavY-L221-325€-255PEP81 'l @dofeaug ubignooq



[o o [ oor [ 18565 [o | og8 | svz'ss | 185'68 _
0 0 00l | 9g8 0 9e8 0 9e8 sbulpue Juiedald L# 0D 0
0 0 00L | 0ZE'sL 0 0 0ze'st 02g'sl Jousyuy z0
0 0 00L | szv'ev 0 0 sey'ey ser'er lopsixe 10
(3+3+@)
alvaol (4+3+Q)
(0 | g3avols anvy aoprdad NOILVDI1ddV
(9-0) HSINI4 /) | a3131dwoo SIHL d3¥01s dOAd SIHL | AJ¥d WOYHH 3INTVA ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY Ol 3ONVIvE % IVLOL SIVIYALVA a3TE MHOM | aITngMyom | a31naaHos HHOM J4O NOILdINDS3a W31l
1} H o 4 3 a ) 8 v
:ON 193[014 S 08)yaly
Ze0z/SL/e oL pouad
Z20z/9l/z  oted uoleanddy ‘payoeqe sj
¥ Jequnn uonealddy uoneaiueg paubis sJopenuod Bujuieiuod ‘I NGWNAYC HOL JLYDIHILHTD ANV NOILYOddY
Z abed

133HS NOILVNNILNOD

66190868€34¥-AvaY-LL2v-32G5€-255¥aY81 :Ql @dojaaug ubignoog



DocuSign Envelope ID: 184B4557-357E-4277-ABAD-4FE389806199

J.P. Phillips, Inc.
3220 Wolf Road

: Franklin Park IL 60131
/\{ (847) 288-0008

License:

Billed To: Berglund Construction
8410 South Chicago Ave
Chicago IL 60617

Contract Invoice

Invoice#: 22090
Date: 03/17/2022

Project: Racine Transit Facility
Liberty Street
Racine WI

Project #:21331

Due Date: 04/16/2022 Terms: 30DY Order# 121028
Description Amount
FINAL DRAW 270.00

A service charge of 21.00% per annum will be charged on all amounts

overdue on regular statement dates.
Thank you for your prompt payment!

Non-Taxable Amount: 270.00
Taxable Amount: 0.00
Sales Tax: 0.00

Amount Due 270.00




:81eQ ‘Ag
e
———————apq g

lsbeuepy uononisuoy

Q31411430 INNOWY
‘a3141L430

LNNOWY 8 jo JuawAed o} papiua St J019BUOD) Y} PUe 'SJUSWINI0Q] 19BIUDY
3U) yim 30UBPIOD. U 81 10 BY) Jo Alilenb ay) ‘pajeaipul se passaibaud sey
*HOM 3Y) j2if2q pueuoneulojul ‘sBpsimouy Jiay) 10 1537 au) 0] Jey) JaUMY au)
01 Kb 103)1yosy pue Jabeueyy uoianuisuo?) sy ‘wonesidde siyy Buisudwos
EJp 8y} pUE 3)iS-U0 UO PISEq ‘SIUaWNI0g 19BIUCY SY} YIIM IUEPIOIIE U

INJWAVd ¥O4 F1VIIdILH3D

0008 s1apiQ) abuey) Aq abueys JoN
000$ 00'0$ SIV10L
000¢ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$
0008 00°0$
0008 00'0%
psnosddy ajeq lequinN
panosddy
J3uMQ AQ syjuowl snolaasd
SNOILONA3a SNOILIdaY ut panosdde siapiQ abuey)
AHYWNNS HIAHO IONYHD

{9 3ur ss9| ¢ aury)

[T, WL

Faudxa uoissiwo) Ay

_ 21lgnd AsejoN

Stao ) 10 Aunog

7 0 9Rs

~ 7/ LI[ < =eq v 27 g
i

HOLOVHINOD

"anp mou S| uasay

Umoys juawAed JusLind Jeu} pue JBUMQ Sy} WOl panasss sjuswAed pue panss)
1om Juswuhed 1o} sajealleg) snolaald ydiym o} YoM 10} Jojoenuoy) oty Aq pied
U334 3AeY SJUNOWe |l Jey} ‘S)USWINI0(] JORANUCD By} UM SIUBPIOIIR U) pajaldwad
uaaq sey jualAe Joj uonealiddy siy} A Pasan0a op BY) oG PUB UORBLLIOJUI
‘abpajmouy sJ0[0BRUOY BU) JO 1S3q U O} oL SaYLIAD J0PENUOY paubisiapun ay]

00°0% JOVNIVLIY SN1d ‘HSINIA OL IINVIVE 6
[ 000228 aNa INIWAV INTHNND 8
000EFZS (s13Y1M137 Joud woyy g 2urt) INTWAY
¥04 SILVII4IL43D SNOIATYd $S31 L
(IB10L G 3ur ssaj  aur)
0000228 39V¥NIV1IY $S31 03INHY3 TVLOL 9
£0/9 J0 | UwNjo) Jo [e101
0008 10 qg + 6 aur) abeuieay eo|
(£0/9 uo 4 uwnjod)
000$ [BUSJB PBIOJS JO % — QL™ °q
{£0/9 uo 3 + g uwnjo))
oM pajajdwod o o, T e
FOVNIVLIIY G
(€0/9 uo 9 uwnjog)
0000228 31vQ 01 A3Y¥O0LS ? 0A131dN0ID TVIOL ¥
00002'2$ {Z -1+ 1 3u) 3Lva 0L WNS LOVHINOD 't
0008 s19p1Q sbueyy Aq sbueys o -z
00002°2$

WNS LIVYLINOD TYNIDIYO |
"paydeye S11934S UoHENURUo)
J0BAUOY BU) UM UOJIBUUOD Ul ‘MOjaq UMOYS Se ‘usiAed 10} spew si uogesqddy

LNIWAVd 304 NOILYOITddV SAHOLOVYLINOD

:3leq 1oequo) 1J0j 19B1U0Y
1331IHOYY L€109 T1"%ied ulpueld
“ON L03royd pecy JIopm 0zze {1o181u07) |
o] ou| ‘sdijiiyd dr ‘NOoYd
X WO
X 103LIHOYY ¢202/1E/e 101 ao3d
X JINMO I 'autoey {raump)
‘0 uorngunsiqg 4 4 NOILYOIddY Jsuel| suey :133royd punBiag 0L

sefeqd —z7jo | abey

uonealiddy Aed auonaa|g

TRESNIAE S %7 T R0 3 =0 CLIAT I8 1R 1A »RILZ RIS TY Fomimy ¢ oz

66190868€3dv-Avav-LLZy-325€-255¥ab8L @l @dojeauz ubignoog




00°0% 000% %00'00} | 00°002'2% 00°0$ 00°0% 0000428 0000428
00°0$ 00°0% %000 00°0$
00°0% 00'0% %000 000%
00°0$ 000% %000 000%
0008 00°0% %000 000%
0008 00'0% %00°0 000%
00°0% 00'0$ %000 000$
00'0% 000% %00°0 000%
00°08 00'0% %000 000$
00°0$ 000% %000 0008
00°0¢ 000% %000 0008
0008 00°0$ %00°0 000%
0003 0003 %000 00'0%
00°08$ 000% %00°00L | 00°00E$ 00°00£$ 00°00€$ [eualep|
0008 00°0% %000 000%
00°0$ 0008 %00°00L | 00°00¥'2$ 00°001'2$ 00°00¥'CS 104eT
0008 00°0% %000 000%
00'0% 00'0% %000 0003
a (3+Q) NOILYOIddY
%01 (0/9) (#+3+Q) YoaniloN 3usno| JOIM3IdSIHL | snonFud wodd INWA
m0<7n___<._.wm HSINI4 0L 3ONVIVE 3Lv0 0L A3¥OLS ANY | A3MOLS ATLNISTHd a3INaIHoS MHOM 40 NOILdI¥0S30 "ON W3l
% J3.L37dW0D V104 STYN3LYN Q31TTdNOD HHOM
I H 9 [ 3 | a 0 g v
ON 193royd “Aidde Aew sway! suy 1) abeuiejas aigele assym S19LAUCD U0 | LLLNOD B
¢20e/Lefe ‘01 ao3d JE|[0p }S3IE3U BU) O} PRIEIS 2IE SJUNOLE ‘MO|3q SUOHEINGE) U]
¢eoess/e ‘31vQd NOLLYIINddV ‘Payoene s uonesyiua) paubis sJojenuon
[4 “HIGWNN NOILYIITddY
safieq T jo Tz afiey

1™ 1A AIAI T LIARIT TR A~

66190868€34¥-AvaY-L.2P-325€-/55¥ar8L 1Al edojeau] ubignooq



SL

UOLSLALQ UOL]BJOISIY - 1USPLSIUId

=)
zzoz/s/v 24

| Jo | abed

(JsumQ Jo ‘Jsuped ‘18010 jo mﬁwﬂs@@?mﬁj

el

Ag

Auedwod uol1dnJisuod pun|buag 40IEHUOD

JOBUOD plEs JO SjuBWBJIND3I 8Y] U)Im SOUBPIOIJE Ul [Ny Ul pied Usaq aARY SJep SIU} 0} dN JORJJUOD PIES JO sauBlIopad o)

u pakojdwa jJuawdinba ajgepuadxe pue ‘sjeusiew ‘Joge| Joy JOJoRNUOD Se paubisiapun ay) jsuiebe ajep siy} Jo se Buipuejsino
SWIeIO [|e 1ey} Ajuad Jayuny | “enp si uislay umoys JuswAed JuaLno 8y} Jey} PUe ‘SJUBWNI0( JOBAUOD 8] UIIM 90UBPIODI. u
peje|dwod usaq sey ajewnsy pajiels@ siy) Aq paiaA0d suom By ey AJued | ‘jai1aq pue abpajmouy Aw Jo 1s8q ay) 0} Buipiosoy

0¥ L¥S'892 $ |%001 or'i¥s'89z  $ LNNOWY 1OVHLNOD TYLOL
62
00°0$ %001 L 00°0% 00°0% I 81 (enoqge pajsnipe sway) supaiD 80ld HUn PO gl
18°2P2°01L $ |%001 I L8220 $|182v2'01L8 I ST JUBWIBDIOjUIY JIBIS JusWaseq - S#0D Gl
65°€/8'V $ 1%001L l 65°€/8'V $|65¢/8'1$ L ST lujodyon 10} SUCNIPUOD JSJUIA ZHOD vl
00°000°'0Z $ |%001 I 0000002 $ | 00'000°0Z% L $7 aje|dwog o0} JogeT jo) wniwald L#0D €l
00'GL9'.Y $ 1%001 00'L 00619'2p $ 100619 2% I S1 sinodsumo( pue sJs)ng) ‘BIose ‘is)se|d adoog aseq 4}
00°000'0S $ (%001 001 00°000'0S $ | 00°000'0G$ l S1 slleday JiB}S pue e)eula)jy Juswaseq Ll
00°099'59 $ (%001 001 00'099'G9 $ | 00°099'69% L 81 luejeag JalsWilad R Buliuted 1)y mopuipp oL
= $ |%00L 0 = $ | o000L$ 2z | Juswaoe|day ||IS MOPUIA 8-dN 6
000022 $ [%00L §/2 00'002'2 $ | 00'08$ S, | 4 Jleday Jej|i4 Axod3 poopn Z-dN 8
0002} $ (%001 I 00021 $ ] o00z1LS oL | 3s siedey uewyang POO 9-dN L
00°000't $ (%001 00l 00000t $ | ooor$ 00L | 47 Juswaoe|day pleogq e1ose POOAA G-dN 9
00°0G.'L $ 1%001 0S 00°062'1 $ | 00'5e$ 0s | v3 sde) Jayjeap\ J0) [BAOWSY JEUOW $-dN S
00°0G6€‘Z $ (%001 S0l 00°05€'. $ 10008 GoL | v3 sdegJusuyieap €-dn v
00°0S2°S $ (%001 (o]r4 00052'S $ | o0'szs 0gz | 4S Bunuiodey Auosepy z-dn €
00°006'6 $ (%00l Slve 00°006'6 $ | o0v$ Gz | 4S [BAOWISY [NHRID-NUY |-dN r4
00'625°8¢ $ |%001L 00’1 00°G26'8E $ | 00's/6'8¢% L 1 sjuswalinbay |eJeusn L

1S0Q |ejo| ajo1dwod 9,
31va oL ETERET o) 3::@30 1S0) |B€lOL 180D Hun >~_~cm30 a9ll§ uo palols S|elaley lo/pue YIOAA JO :o_ua_._ommn_

- sileday Ao Hsuel] - suoey Jo A

| obeig

2202/viv 01 Z2Z0Z/L/E Woly polad
G "ON JuswAied enuey

£0YES IM “BuIdey
£0€ Wooy snuaAy uolBulysepn 0€/
SHIOAA 21lgnd JO JBUOISSIWWIOS)

66190868¢34-Avav-L.2v-3/56-/5579b8L Al adojeau3 ubignooq




